NHS

Doncaster and Bassetlaw

Teaching Hospitals
NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 145/2023
March 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Hello. | have an FOI request relating to your provision of:

o First aid training

e Life support/CPR training
o Resuscitation/defibrillator training

I have tried to make it as simple as possible, so have put into a table format, and I've attached a copy of it in a spreadsheet if that is more convenient.

staff are not required to undertake first aid training due to the fact that we are in a clinical setting, staff would summon further assistance via dialling 2222 or

999 and manage the situation according to their professional training.

Questions

First aid

Do you require staff/contractors to
take this training

Yes

No X

Number of staff/contractors required
to take training

1-100

101-250

251-500

500-1000

1000+

Person/post/email/department
responsible for managing this training

N/A

Person/post/email/department
responsible for commissioning this
training

N/A

Is training provided in-house or is it
contracted out

Out

If contracted, is it done so through a
tender?

Yes

No

If yes, when does current tender
start/finish

Start

Finish

Where is tender published

Questions

Life support/CPR

Resuscitation/defibrillator

to take this training

Do you require staff/contractors

Yes

v

No

Yes

v

No

required to take training

Number of staff/contractors

1-100

101-250

1-100

101-250

251-500

500-1000

251-500

500-1000
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1000+| v |

1000+| v |

Person/post/email/department
responsible for managing this
training

Michelle Thomas, Resuscitation Lead
Resuscitation Services

dbth.resuscitation.services@nhs.net

Michelle Thomas, Resuscitation Lead
Resuscitation Services
dbth.resuscitation.services@nhs.net

Person/post/email/department

responsible for commissioning As above As above
this training
I inin i in-h i
.s training provided in-house or is nl v Out nl v Out
it contracted out
If isi
contracted, is it done so Ves No Ves No
through a tender?
If yes, when d t tend - -
yes ! en does cUrrent Tender | otart Finish Start Finish
start/finish
Where is tender published n/a n/a
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