

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Hello. I have an FOI request relating to your provision of:

- First aid training
- Life support/CPR training
- Resuscitation/defibrillator training

I have tried to make it as simple as possible, so have put into a table format, and I've attached a copy of it in a spreadsheet if that is more convenient.

staff are not required to undertake first aid training due to the fact that we are in a clinical setting, staff would summon further assistance via dialling 2222 or 999 and manage the situation according to their professional training.

Questions	First aid					
Do you require staff/contractors to take this training	Yes		No	х		
Number of staff/contractors required to take training	1-100		101-250			
	251-500		500-1000			
	1000+					
Person/post/email/department responsible for managing this training				N/A		
Person/post/email/department responsible for commissioning this training				N/A		
Is training provided in-house or is it contracted out	In		Out			
If contracted, is it done so through a tender?	Yes		No			
If yes, when does current tender start/finish	Start		Finish			
Where is tender published						

Questions	Life support/CPR				Resuscitation/defibrillator			
Do you require staff/contractors to take this training	Yes	✓	No		Yes	√	No	
Number of staff/contractors required to take training	1-100		101-250		1-100		101-250	
	251-500		500-1000		251-500		500-1000	

Our Ref: 145/2023 March 2023

	1000+	✓			1000+	✓		
Person/post/email/department responsible for managing this training	Michelle Thomas, Resuscitation Lead Resuscitation Services dbth.resuscitation.services@nhs.net			Michelle Thomas, Resuscitation Lead Resuscitation Services <u>dbth.resuscitation.services@nhs.net</u>				
Person/post/email/department responsible for commissioning this training	As above			As above				
Is training provided in-house or is it contracted out	In	✓	Out		In	✓	Out	
If contracted, is it done so through a tender?	Yes		No		Yes		No	
If yes, when does current tender start/finish	Start		Finish		Start		Finish	
Where is tender published	n/a						n/a	

